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ADDENDUM No. 2 

Issued May 10, 2024 

 

The Town of Manchester-By-The-Sea, Massachusetts is hereby issuing this said Addendum Number 2 for 

the above noted project. 

 

ADDENDUM 2 

 

1.1 PROJECT INFORMATION 

 

A. Project Name: Mill, Forest and School Street Utility Improvement Project. 

B. Owner: Town of Manchester by the Sea 

 

1.2 NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 

A. This Addendum is issued to all registered plan holders pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders 

and Conditions of the Contract. This Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede 

information in the Contract Bid Documents, Drawings, and previously issued Addenda. Portions 

of the Addendum affecting the Contract Documents will be incorporated into the Contract by 

enumeration of the Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement. 

 

B. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid 

Form. 

 

1.3 ATTACHMENTS 

 

A. Bidders List – Know bidders as of May 10, 2024 

 

 

1.4 REVISIONS TO DIVISION 00 PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS AND CONTRACTING 

REQUIREMENTS 

 

A. None 

 

 

END OF SECTION 



Date Name Company Address City State ZIP phone number email

4/17/2024 John Granese N. Granese & Sons, Inc. 59 Jefferson Ave Salem MA 01970 781-592-8121 jgranese@ngranese.com

4/18/2024 Jill Cunningham Revoli Construction 90 Earls Way Franklin MA 02038 508-520-2350 x29 jillc@revoliconst.com

4/18/2024 DeFelice Corporation 28 Silva Lane Dracut MA 01826 978-452-6967 engineering@defelicecorp.com

4/18/2024 Sarah torres Construct Connect 323-602-2079 Sarah.Torres@ConstructConnect.com

4/18/2024 Project Dog 18 Grf Rad #8 Newburyport MA 01950 978-499-9014 addenda@projectdog.com

4/19/2024 Dave Whitney Albanese Brothers, Inc. PO Box 518, 28 Loon Hill Road Dracut MA 01826 978-454-8850 ext 21 DWhitney@AlbaneseBros.com

4/19/2024 Tom Billetter D&M Civil 30 Long Bridge Road Middleton MA 01949 978-739-4414 tbilletter@dm-civil.com

4/19/2024 Hailey Barroso Aqua Line Utility, INC. 508-690-2009 Hailey.barroso@aqualineutility.com

4/22/2024 Mike North America Procurement Council (NAPC) 818-286-3838 x4023 data4@napc.me

4/23/2024 Tammy Connors J.A. Polito & Sons, Inc. 587 C Hartford Turnpike Shrewsbury MA 01545 508-842-5300 tammyatjap@aol.com

4/23/2024 Riley West JP Cardillo riley@jpcardillo.com

4/23/2024 CC Mahoney Blue Diamond Equipment Co., L.L.C. 73 E Belcher Rd Foxboro MA 02035 508-543-3711 bluediamondcc@comcast.net

4/27/2024 Greg Antonelli GTA Co., Inc. 140 Tremont Street Everett MA 02149 617-389-2800 greg@gtacoinc.com

4/30/2024 Vin Farese EJ Prescott 32 Prescott St Gardiner ME 04345 207-582-2006 vin.farese@ejprescott.com

5/2/2024 Kara Crimmins Putnam Pipe 86 Elm Street Hopkinton MA 01748 508-435-3090 kcrimmins@putnampipe.com

Bidders List (May 10, 2024)

Mill, Forest and School Street Utility Expansion

Manchester By the Sea, Massachusetts


